SPECIFICATIONS AND
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Specifications
P Series
Surge Protective Device
Designed for RESIDENTIAL AND
LIGHT COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS,
the P Series provides protection in single,

50kA per Mode,
50kA per Phase
UL 1449 Type Designation Type 1
UL 1449 Nominal Discharge Current Rating (In) 20kA
UL 1449 Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) 200kA
Design Specifications
Custom MOV design for High Energy Handling in IEEE
Category C locations
Thermally Protected MOVs
External Parallel Connected for Mounting next to Electrical Gear
Multi-mode protection
Diagnostic & Status Monitoring Specifications
LED Protection Status Monitoring
Audible Alarm
Form C Dry Contacts, 240V, 2A
Phase Loss Monitoring
Stacked MOV design for High Energy Handling
Enclosure
Polycarbonate
NEMA 4X
3/4 inch NPT Side Mount Nipple
Filtering
NO
Physical Specifications
Humidity Range 0-95% non-condensing
Operating
Frequency
50-60Hz
Operating
Temperature
-31°F (-35ºC) to 185°F (+85ºC)
Typical Connection #12 AWG Type TEW
UL 1449 Performance Data
System Voltage
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR) Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage
(MCOV)L-N L-G N-G L-L
120/240 VAC/CA
SPLIT PHASE
700V 1200V 600V 1200V 180V/360V*
208Y/120 VAC/CA
3 PHASE WYE
600V 1000V 600V 1000V 150V/300V*
480Y/277 VAC/CA
3 PHASE WYE
1200V 2500V 1000V 2000V 350V/700V*
      *Second voltage refers to L-L rating
Features
•	 Maximum Surge Current Rating
	 50kA per Mode, 50kA per Phase
•	 UL 1449 Listed
•	 20kA Nominal Discharge
	 Current Rating (In)
•	 200kA SCCR
•	 NEMA 4X
OPTIONAL FLUSH MOUNT FLANGE
4.5”
114.3mm